GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF SERICULTURE & WEAVING DEPARTMENT OF TEXTILES:: SHILLONG

Email id :dirswgovt_megh@hotmail.com

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Shillong, the 13thSeptember 2023.

NO.SW(Plng)/Qtn-CDP/25/2023/19:: In continuation to this office Notice Inviting Quotation No. SW(Plng)/Qtn-CDP/25/2023/1, Dated 29.08.2023 for supply of machineries/equipments for **Cluster Development Programme (CDP)** under National Handloom Development Programme (NHDP) 2023-2026 may please be treated as <u>Cancelled</u>.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-Smti C.B. Sangma, Director, Sericulture & Weaving, Department of Textiles, Meghalaya, Shillong.

MEMO.NO.SW(Plng)/Qtn-CDP/25/2023/19-A, Dated Shillong, the 13thSeptember 2023. Copy to:

- 1. The Directorate of Information and Public Relation, Shillong with a request to arrange for publication of the above Corrigendum in one issue in English daily Newspaper of both in Khasi and Garo Hills edition.
- 2. The State National Informatics Centre (NIC) Shillong, with a request to upload the Corrigendum in the Departmental Website: www.megseriloom.gov.in
- 3. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Department of Textiles, Shillong.
- 4. The Director of Printing and Stationery with a request to publish in consecutive issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 5. TheDirector, Sericulture & Weaving, Department of Textiles, Shillong
- 6. The Joint Director, Sericulture & Weaving, Shillong/Tura.
- 7. The Deputy Director (Weaving)
- 8. The Zonal Officer Weaving, Shillong
- 9. The DistrictHandloom Officer, Tura/ Williamnagar/ Dilma.
- 10. The Notice Board.

Sd/-Smti C.B. Sangma, Director, Sericulture & Weaving, Department of Textiles.